
2026 College of Idaho Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-5   Conf: 6-3   Home: 6-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (170), Opp (164)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Brown (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ryan (3), Hull (1), Weight
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bacon (6), Casagrande (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bruegeman 1, Cummins 1, Euper 1, Kinney 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-98), Casagrande (24-26), Bacon (15-20), Sasser-Gunson (6-6), Cummins (5-6), Quilici (5-5), Cummins  (4-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Moon, Austin .436 18-13 55 14 24 4 1 0 17 30 .545 5 3 5 1 .500 1 0 3-4 12 2 0 1.000
25 Guy, Cody .400 18-16 55 17 22 3 0 3 10 34 .618 9 8 7 0 .542 0 0 1-2 33 1 1 .971
1 Hull, James .378 20-18 74 22 28 1 0 1 17 32 .432 13 2 9 0 .478 1 2 7-10 35 60 6 .941
9 Ryan, Jack .340 16-15 53 15 18 3 1 4 15 35 .660 9 3 13 0 .455 1 1 5-6 27 1 0 1.000
5 Smith, Darren .333 18-18 66 15 22 1 1 2 16 31 .470 6 4 6 2 .400 4 1 6-7 145 9 0 1.000
3 Casagrande, Caden .333 17-17 54 11 18 3 1 2 17 29 .537 17 6 12 1 .526 1 1 3-3 58 5 5 .926
29 Olsen, Connor .286 17-12 42 10 12 2 0 0 7 14 .333 11 3 9 1 .456 1 0 8-9 23 0 0 1.000
8 Brown, Evan .250 16-15 48 14 12 3 0 0 15 15 .313 6 7 14 0 .403 1 0 4-4 23 25 3 .941
23 Mahlke, Jace .242 16-8 33 7 8 1 0 1 6 12 .364 6 2 10 2 .381 1 0 2-2 15 1 2 .889
24 Johansen , Zach 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Palmer, Skye .438 13-2 16 5 7 0 0 0 6 7 .438 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 20 0 0 1.000
34 Mahlke , Bryce .333 17-2 12 16 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 5 0 1 0 .529 0 0 7-7 9 0 0 1.000
7 Copeland , Jax .333 5-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .286 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
50 Sterner, Corbin .269 11-6 26 5 7 1 0 1 9 11 .423 0 0 9 0 .269 0 0 0-0 3 14 3 .850
10 Hunter, CJ .235 10-3 17 6 4 3 0 1 4 10 .588 4 1 7 0 .409 0 0 0-0 12 11 1 .958
2 Bacon, Pete .206 13-11 34 2 7 1 0 1 3 11 .324 7 4 13 0 .400 0 0 1-1 53 7 0 1.000
36 Dreher, Logan .206 12-10 34 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .265 6 2 5 0 .357 0 1 2-2 14 24 0 1.000
37 Adachi, Keitaro .200 10-4 15 0 3 1 0 0 6 4 .267 5 1 2 0 .409 1 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
28 Weight, Maddox .176 17-4 17 12 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 2 0 7 0 .263 0 0 2-3 7 1 1 .889
16 Seabaugh, Tucker .143 8-1 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 2 4 0 .333 0 2 0-1 2 3 0 1.000
6 Olson, Daniel .063 9-5 16 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .063 5 0 7 1 .286 0 0 0-0 6 8 0 1.000
17 Faire , Brandon .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 Nielsen, Korbyn .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .308 20-20 684 184 211 30 4 16 160 297 .434 117 50 143 8 .438 13 8 55-65 519 201 32 .957
Opponents .247 20-20 657 108 162 31 4 7 90 222 .338 100 24 116 8 .362 8 3 41-49 512 180 22 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Campa, Caden 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shirts, Willy 0.00 4-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 5 0 0 4 5 2 0 0 .147 0 0 0 0 0
54 Kormylo, Daniel 0.82 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 5 2 1 5 10 0 0 0 .132 1 1 0 0 0
20 Butterfield, Luke 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
14 Euper, Calvin 2.70 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 3 2 6 11 0 0 0 .136 0 0 0 0 0
40 Gaffney, Patrick 2.84 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 .263 0 0 0 2 0
33 Sasser-Gunson, Heath 3.10 2-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 20.1 13 10 7 8 17 2 1 2 .176 1 0 1 1 1
21 Cummins, Jackson 3.12 3-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.0 20 10 9 10 16 4 0 1 .220 0 1 0 3 0
44 Kinney, Teagan 3.12 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 3 3 8 5 2 0 0 .242 1 0 0 0 0
22 Smith, Hunter 3.38 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 8.0 5 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 .167 1 4 0 0 0
9 Ryan, Jack 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 5 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 .217 1 2 0 0 0
43 Cummins , Jakob 5.52 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 2 14.2 17 12 9 10 8 3 0 1 .283 0 4 0 0 0
19 Bruegeman, Zaylor 6.35 1-1 6 5 1 0-0 0 17.0 20 14 12 9 11 5 1 0 .308 4 7 1 1 1
45 Quilici, Luca 8.10 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 8 6 6 4 5 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
27 Sandow, Kayden 8.56 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 14 13 8 8 3 1 2 .328 3 1 1 0 0
18 Shirts, Jack 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jakobson, Grant 17.00 0-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 18 17 8 8 5 0 1 .429 3 2 0 1 1
4 Phillips, Trent 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.73 15-5 87 20 1 0 7 173.0 162 108 91 100 116 31 4 7 .247 15 24 3 8 3
Opponents 8.70 5-15 77 20 0 0 2 170.2 211 184 165 117 143 30 4 16 .308 28 50 5 13 8



Euper (4-4), Bruegeman (3-4), Sandow (3-5), Adachi (2-2), Butterfield (2-3), Jakobson (2-3), Kormylo (2-2), Shirts (2-2), Gaffney (1-1),
Kinney (1-1), Smith (1-1)   



2026 College of Idaho Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Smith, Darren 154 145 9 0 1.000 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bacon, Pete 60 53 7 0 1.000 0 15 5 .750 6 0
36 Dreher, Logan 38 14 24 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ryan, Jack 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Olsen, Connor 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Palmer, Skye 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Moon, Austin 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Olson, Daniel 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Adachi, Keitaro 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Mahlke , Bryce 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bruegeman, Zaylor 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Seabaugh, Tucker 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sasser-Gunson, Heath 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Euper, Calvin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Sandow, Kayden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
13 Campa, Caden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shirts, Willy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
40 Gaffney, Patrick 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
54 Kormylo, Daniel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Faire , Brandon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Copeland , Jax 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Guy, Cody 35 33 1 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hunter, CJ 24 12 11 1 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hull, James 101 35 60 6 .941 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brown, Evan 51 23 25 3 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Casagrande, Caden 68 58 5 5 .926 0 24 2 .923 2 0
23 Mahlke, Jace 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Weight, Maddox 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Sterner, Corbin 20 3 14 3 .850 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kinney, Teagan 5 3 1 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Cummins, Jackson 6 2 2 2 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Jakobson, Grant 5 0 2 3 .400 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 Cummins , Jakob 5 0 2 3 .400 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Butterfield, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Shirts, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Smith, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Johansen , Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Nielsen, Korbyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Phillips, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Quilici, Luca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 752 519 201 32 .957 36 82 16 .837 8 0
Opponents 714 512 180 22 .969 27 110 19 .853 10 0


